

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1912 OF 2009

DARBARA SINGH & ORS.

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DEVINDER KAUR

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In view of the nature of the order passed by the High Court remitting the matter to the trial court, we do not find any good reason to interfere with the impugned order.

Interim order(s) passed earlier stands vacated.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.  
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 11, 2015

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1912/2009

DARBARA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER KAUR  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narender S. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the nature of the order passed by the High Court remitting the matter to the trial court, we do not find any good reason to interfere with the impugned order.

Interim order(s) passed earlier stands vacated.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)